

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4129 OF 2008

SVPCL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and ex- parte stay and directions and office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General of India

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

Ms. Barsha Mishra, Adv.

for M/s K.J. John & Co.

Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Divekar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Seshagiri, Adv.

Mr. Alok Tiwari, Adv. for

M/S. Dua Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

In view of the dismissal of the civil appeal, no further directions are necessary in I.A. No.3 of 2008. I.A. No.3 of 2008 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4129 OF 2008

SVPCL

.. Appellant

VERSUS

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.& ORS.

.. Respondents

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

No case for interference is called for.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the civil appeal, no further directions are necessary in I.A. No.3 of 2008.

I.A. No.3 of 2008 is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

(J.M. Panchal)J.

New Delhi;
August 20, 2008.